
800-873-5889

800-272-3900

509-358-4250

866-497-9443

509-606-4639

509-458-7450

800-660-7133

509-624-2378

Rural Resources Community Action
Elders, people living with disabilities, and caregivers

Alzheimer’s Association, WA State Chapter
People living with Alzheimer’s and related dementias

Catholic Charities Spokane
Low-income elders and people living  with disabilities

Community-MindedEnterprises
People on SSI/SSDI seekingemployment

Disability Action Center
People living with disabilities

Elder Services
Elders and their caregivers

Long Term CareOmbusdsman/SNAP
Elders and people with disabilities in licensed long-term care facilities

Volunteers of America of Eastern WA & North Idaho
Homeless veterans

This publication is made possible by funding from the Older Americans Act and the Senior Citizens Services Act and may be made  
available in alternative formats upon request. No person shall be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or 
employment in, or otherwise be subjected to discrimination under any ALTCEW program or activity on the grounds of race, color,  
creed, national origin, religion, sex, age, martial status, Vietnam era or disabled veteran’s status, or the presence of any sensory,  
mental, or physical handicap.

Information,
Referral &  
Assistance

509-397-8008 | www.coacolfax.org

Whitman County
ADVOCACY. ACTION. ANSWERS.

CONTACT US AT

P H O N E : 5 0 9 . 3 9 7 . 8 0 0 8
F A X : 5 0 9 . 3 9 7 . 9 2 2 9

C O A C O L F A X . O R G

For more listings, visit www.WACLC.org

COMMUNITY LIVING 
CONNECTIONS PARTNERS

4/2024

Aging and Long-Term Support 
Administration (ALTSA)

DDA (Developmental 
Disabilities)

DSHS

Friends of Hospice

Lilac Blind Foundation

Pullman Senior Chore Services

Veteran Affairs

Whitman County Veteran’s 
Service Officer

WSU Alumni Association

800-422-3263

800-462-0624

877-501-2233

509-332-4414

509-328-9116

509-332-9627

800-562-2308

509-397-5246

509-335-2586

OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES

Mail To: P.O. Box 107
Colfax, WA 99111

Main Office: 210 South Main Street
Colfax, WA 99111



HEALTH/MEDICAL/DENTAL IN-HOME CARE/HEALTHSERVICES LEGAL/CONSUMER CONCERNS

SENIOR COMMUNITY CENTERS
TRANSPORTATION

CRISIS SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT

HOUSING/ASSISTED LIVING

NUTRITION

Boost Collaborative

WorkSource Whitman

509-332-6561

509-339-7410

Bishop Place
(independent & assisted living)

Catholic Charities

Community Action Center

Community Pride
(assisted living, in St. John only)

Courtyard
(assisted living)

Family Promise of the Palouse

Good Samaritan Society 
Moscow Village
(assisted living)

LaDow Court Assisted Living
(assisted living, in Tekoa only)

Regency Pullman

Pullman Care

509-334-9488

509-456-2279

509-334-9147

509-648-4214

509-397-6123

208-882-0165

208-882-9809

509-635-1411

509-592-4827

509-332-1566

Aging & Disability

CHAS Health

Circles of Caring Adult Day

Palouse Medical

Palouse River Counseling

Pullman Regional Hospital

Total Health Physicians Group

Whitman Hospital

Whitman Medical Clinics
Colfax 509-397-4717
Garfield 509-635-4550
St. John 509-684-3331
Tekoa 509-284-2423

WSU Psychology Clinic

509-397-8008

208-848-8300

509-334-6483

509-332-2517

509-334-1133

509-332-2541

509-332-6688

509-397-3435

509-335-3587

Aging & Disability

All Ways Caring Home Care

Beneficial In-Home Care

Chesterfield Services

Family Resource Home Care

Home and Community 
Services (DSHS)

Independent Care Provider 
Registry
(Medicaid Only)

Kindred at Home

Kindred Hospice

509-397-8008

866-737-2273

509-339-7733

866-326-4655

509-473-4949

509-397-5073

866-214-9899

509-334-6016

509-332-2236

CLEAR (Legal I&A)

CLEAR Senior

DSHS LTC Complaint Hotline

IRS Customer Service

Legislative Hotline

Medicaid Fraud

Medicare Support

Office of the Insurance 
Commissioner

Social Security Admin.

Statewide Health Insurance 
Benefits Advisors (SHIBA)

888-201-1014

888-387-7111

800-562-6078

800-829-1040

800-562-6000

800-562-6906

800-633-4227

800-562-6900

877-405-9796

509-625-4801

Community Action Center

Council on Aging (COA)
Senior Meal Sites/Commodities/ 
County Food Banks

Pullman Meals on Wheels

509-334-9147

509-397-4305

509-339-4000

COAST

Pullman Transit Dial-a-Ride

Special Mobility Services (SMS)
(Medicaid)

509-397-2935

509-332-6535

509-534-9760
800-892-4817

Pullman Senior Center 509-338-3307

24-Hour Mental Health
Crisis Line

Nationwide 988

Adult Protective Services
Statewide 877-734-6277

Alternatives to Violence 
of the Palouse

Regional 509-332-HELP (4357)

Washington Recovery Line
Statewide 866-789-1511
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