## **OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES**

Aging and Long-Term Support 800-422-3263 Administration (ALTSA)

DDA (Developmental 800-462-0624

Disabilities)

DSHS 877-501-2233

Friends of Hospice 509-332-4414

Lilac Blind Foundation 509-328-9116

Pullman Senior Chore Services 509-332-9627

Veteran Affairs 800-562-2308

Whitman County Veteran's 509-397-5246

Service Officer

WSU Alumni Association 509-335-2586

## For more listings, visit www.WACLC.org



**CONTACT US AT** 

PHONE: 509.397.8008

FAX: 509.397.9229

COACOLFAX.ORG

Main Office: 210 South Main Street

Colfax, WA 99111

Mail To: P.O. Box 107

**Colfax, WA 99111** 



## **Whitman County**

ADVOCACY. ACTION. ANSWERS.

Information,
Referral &
Assistance

509-397-8008 | www.coacolfax.org





## COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS PARTNERS



Rural Resources Community Action Elders, people living with disabilities, and caregivers	800-873-5889
Alzheimer's Association, WA State Chapter People living with Alzheimer's and related dementias	800-272-3900
Catholic Charities Spokane Low-income elders and people living with disabilities	509-358-4250
Community-Minded Enterprises People on SSI/SSDI seeking employment	866-497-9443
<b>Disability Action Center</b> People living with disabilities	509-606-4639
Elder Services Elders and their caregivers	509-458-7450
Long Term Care Ombusdsman/SNAP Elders and people with disabilities in licensed long-term care facilities	800-660-7133
Volunteers of America of Eastern WA & North Idaho Homeless veterans	509-624-2378

This publication is made possible by funding from the Older Americans Act and the Senior Citizens Services Act and may be made available in alternative formats upon request. No person shall be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or employment in, or otherwise be subjected to discrimination under any ALTCEW program or activity on the grounds of race, color, creed, national origin, religion, sex, age, martial status, Vietnam era or disabled veteran's status, or the presence of any sensory, mental, or physical handicap.

EMPLOYMENT		HEALTH/MEDICAL/DENTAL		IN-HOME CARE/HEALTH SERVICES		LEGAL/CONSUMER CONCERNS	
Boost Collaborative	509-332-6561	Aging & Disability	509-397-8008	Aging & Disability	509-397-8008	CLEAR (Legal I&A)	888-201-1014
WorkSource Whitman	509-339-7410	CHAS Health	208-848-8300	All Ways Caring Home Care	866-737-2273	CLEAR Senior	888-387-7111
HOUSING/ASSISTE	D LIVING	Circles of Caring Adult Day	509-334-6483	Beneficial In-Home Care	509-339-7733	DSHS LTC Complaint Hotline	800-562-6078
Bishop Place	509-334-9488	Palouse Medical	509-332-2517	Chesterfield Services	866-326-4655	IRS Customer Service	800-829-1040
(independent & assisted living)		Palouse River Counseling	509-334-1133	Family Resource Home Care	509-473-4949	Legislative Hotline	800-562-6000
Catholic Charities	509-456-2279	Pullman Regional Hospital	509-332-2541	Home and Community	509-397-5073	Medicaid Fraud	800-562-6906
Community Action Center	509-334-9147	Total Health Physicians Group	509-332-6688	Services (DSHS)		Medicare Support	800-633-4227
Community Pride (assisted living, in St. John only)	509-648-4214	Whitman Hospital	509-397-3435	Independent Care Provider Registry ( <i>Medicaid Only</i> )	866-214-9899	Office of the Insurance Commissioner	800-562-6900
Courtyard (assisted living)	509-397-6123	Whitman Medical Clinics Colfax 509-397-47 Garfield 509-635-45		Kindred at Home	509-334-6016	Social Security Admin.	877-405-9796
Family Promise of the Palouse	208-882-0165	St. John 509-684-333 Tekoa 509-284-242	31	Kindred Hospice	509-332-2236	Statewide Health Insurance Benefits Advisors (SHIBA)	509-625-4801
Good Samaritan Society Moscow Village (assisted living)	208-882-9809	WSU Psychology Clinic	509-335-3587			NUTRITION	N
LaDow Court Assisted Living (assisted living, in Tekoa only)	509-635-1411		CBISISS	FRVICES		Community Action Center	509-334-9147
Regency Pullman	egency Pullman 509-592-4827					Council on Aging (COA)  Senior Meal Sites/Commodities/	509-397-4305
Pullman Care	509-332-1566	24-Hour Ment Crisis Li		Alternatives to Violence of the Palouse		County Food Banks  Pullman Meals on Wheels	509-339-4000
TRANSPORTATION		Nationwide	988	Regional 509-332-HELF	P (4357)		
COAST	509-397-2935					SENIOR COMMUNITY	Y CENTERS
Pullman Transit Dial-a-Ride	509-332-6535	Adult Protectiv	e Services	Washington Recover	y Line	Pullman Senior Center	509-338-3307

877-734-6277

Statewide

Special Mobility Services (SMS) 509-534-9760

800-892-4817

(Medicaid)

Statewide

866-789-1511